THORNTON PARISH COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Summary of Receipts and Payments
2017118 2018/19

RECEIPTS
1st April Balance b/f £ 18,380.70 £ 14,370.16
Precept E 450000 £ = 5,000.00
Bank Interest .5 142 £ 6.76
Grants
VAT refund
Donation £ 100.00
Total £ 22,982.12 £ 19,376.92
PAYMENTS
Clerk's salary £ 2769.00 £ 2,868.94
S137(donations etc)
Other payments £ 584296 £ 469484
Total £ 861196 £ 7,563.78
Balance c/f £ 14,370.16 £ 11,813.14
Balance at bank 31 March 2019 £ 11,813.14
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

The Council's only capital assets are:

Chairman's Badge of Office and Chain £ 1,211.00

Council Mace £ 175000

Hammer and Block £ 350.00
Total £ 3,311.00

The Council has no long term loans, and had no debtors or creditors at
31 March 2019

Approved by the\z)ouncil on
a &

gk

Chairman........ e e el U e T R TR ST

Clerk and Finance Officer.............0....0@N"0\— ...



THORNTON PARISH COUNCIL
RECEIPTS TO 31 MARCH 2019

B/f from 31/03/18 £ 14,370.16
Precept 2018/19 g 5,000.00
Donation
Grant Stocks & sundial
VAT Refund
Interest Nat West £ 0.24
Interest Nat West £ 0.23
Interest Nat West £ 0.22
Interest Nat West £ 0.24
Interest Nat West £ 025
Interest Nat West £ 0.21
Interest Nat West £ 0.92
Interest Nat West £ 0.90
Interest Nat West £ 0.93
Interest Nat West £ 0.93
Interest Nat West £ 0.84
Interest Nat West E 0.87
£ 19,376.92




THORNTON PARISH COUNCIL
BANK RECONCILIATION 2018/19

Current A/C

Business Res A/C

HLF ACCOUNT

Less unpresented cheques

Net bank balances at 31/03/19

RECEIPTS/PAYMENTS

Opening balance

Add Receipts

Less Payments

Closing balance at 31/03/19

000629
000630
000631
000632
000633
000634
000635
000637
000638
000640
000641
000642
000643
000646
000648
000649

M MHmHhmHhhmhmhMhHhHhHmHMmHHMm

230.00
20.00
600.00
230.00
25.00
230.00
20.00
528.12
230.00
20.00
234.00
350.00
262.08
40.00
198.69
150.00

£ 8,142.27
£ 5,485.08
£ 1,558.608

£ 3,367.89

£ 11,813.14

£ 14,370.16
£ 5,006.76
¥ 7,563.7/8

£ 11,813.14




A B C D I3 F G H [} J K [ M N [e] P Q R S
DATE CHEQUE|PAYEE DETAILS AMOUNT NET VAT HLF TRANSFERS | AUDIT CLERK DONATIONS | EXPENSES | INSURANCE | ROOM | SUBSCRIPTIONS | TRAINING | WEBSITE |MISCELL

i NO ACCOUNT SALARY HIRE

2 I oot ki

45 (09.04.18 000608 NETWISE TRAINING WEB SUPPORT £ 20000 | £ 200.00 £ 200.00
[ < Jos.04.18 000609 |MRS J JONES CLERKS SAL APRIL £ 18475 | £ 18475 | £ - [ £ 18475

s 000610|PAYE ACC FOR Y/E 2018 e o

5 |09.04.18 000611 |CHAMPION NEWSPAPERS  |JOB ADVERT £ 500.41 | £ 42451 | £ 84.90 o B -5 £ 509.41
7|22.04.18 000612[LALC ANNUAL SUBS £ 312.01 | £ 312.01 1) == [~ £ 312.01

s |14.05.18 000613|BIHB LTD INSURANGE PREMIUM s 407.75 | £ 40775 ~aek £ 40775

5 |14.05.18 000614 |[BATTEN HUGHES INTERNAL AUDIT £ 144.00 | £ 120,00 | £ 24.00 £ 144.00 |
[10]14.05.18 000615 |MRS J JONES RE ROOM HIRE ST WILLIAM _| £ 50.00 | £ 50.00 N ) 1 ~ |£ s000

11]14.05.18 ‘000616 |MRS J JONES CLERKS SAL MAY & EXPS £ 20502 | £ 20502 £ 184.75 £ 2027

12]02.07.18 000617 |MR P CHALLINOR CLERKSSAL £ 230.75 | £ 230.75 e e T

13]02.07.18 000618| PLANTSCAPE WINDOW BOXES £ 23520 [£ 19600 | £ 39.20 e £ 23520
4 000619 [VOID [ i . e

15]10.09.18 _000620|MR P CHALLINOR CLERKS SAL £ 460.00 | £ 460.00 £ 460.00

16]01.10.18 000621 [MR P CHALLINOR _ CLERKS SAL £ 23000 | £ 23000 | £ 23000 e =N |
[i7]o1.10.18 000622|MR P CHALLINOR CLERKS EXP £ 2000 | £ 20.00 e 5 £ 2000 =
12]01.10.18 000623 | CHAMP NEWSPAPERS QUARTERLY ADVERT £ 222,00 | £ 185.00 | £ 37.00 = D [ £ 22200

STOCKS & SUNDAIL
18]01.10.18 000624 | SEFTON COUNCIL MAINTENANGE £ 250.00 | £ 250.00 o - £ 25000
NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING

20]01.10.18 | 000625|LALC WORKSHOP £ 5000|f 50.00 o e £ 5000

21]05.11.18 000626 [MR P CHALLINOR CLERKS SAL £ 23000 | £ 230.00 | [P £ 230.00 2 i B
[ 22]03.12.18 | 000627 |CLLR RICHARD COOKE WREATH EXPENSES CLAIM | £ 25.00 | £ 25,00 7] P W £ 2500
23]03.12.18 000628|MR P CHALLINOR |CLERKS SAL £ 23000 | £ 230.00 - Ta £ 23000| P E =
[2a]14.01.19 000629 |MR P CHALLINOR CLERKS SAL £ 23000 | £ 23000 — |& 23000

25]14.01.19 000630 MR P CHALLINOR CLERKS EXP £ 20,00 [ £ 2000 £ 2000 = et
[25]14.01.19 000631 |BRITISH HEART FOUND DEFIB GRANT SET £ 600.00 | £ 600.00 | S s £ 600.00
27]04.02.19 000632 |MR P CHALLINOR CLERK SAL £ 230,00 | £ 230.00 | £ 23000 5 T
[2e]04a.02.19 000633 |MR P CHALLINOR CLERKEXP £ 2500 [ £ 25.00 e il £ 2500 1
23]11.03.19 000634 MR P CHALLINOR CLERK SAL £ 23000 | £ 230.00 | & 23000
[30]11.03.19 000635 |MR P CHALLINOR CLERK EXP £ 2000|% 20,00 ¥ £ 20.00

31]11.02.19 000636|VOID B2 e P e NEE

32]11.03.19 000637 | CHAMP NEWSPAPERS VACANCY AD - NEW CLERK | £ 52812 | £ 440.10 | £ 88.02 151 £ 52812
33]30.03.19 000638 |MR P CHALLINOR ~ |CLERK SAL £ 230.00 | £ CLTo ol e £ 23000 | : i i i

34 000638 |FOR Y/E 2020 it " 5 CRCaEa,

3520.03.19 000640|MRP CHALLINOR |CLERK EXP £ 2000 | £ e[ e il TSt £ 2000 S e |

3630.03.19 000641 |CHAMP NEWSPAPERS QUARTERLY ADVERT £ 234.00 | £ 195.00 | £ 39,00 ik B i £ 234.00
[ 37]30.03.19 000642 |SEFTON COUNCIL — |HOLY FAMILY ROOM HIRE £ 350.00 | £ 350.00 R £ 350.00 I

33130.03.19 000643 |CHAMP NEWSPAPERS VACANCY AD - NEW CLERK | £ 262.08 | £ 21840 | £ 4368 i £ 262.08
3 000844 [FOR Y/E 2020 Gt S IS =

4 000645 |FOR Y/E 2020 =En il . iy

+1]30.03.19 000645 [ICO DATA PROTECTION £ 40,00 | £ 40.00 5 £ 40.00
2 000647 |FOR YJE 2020 s, AL

43]30.03.19 000648 | HMRC ~_|pavE £ 19869 | £ 198.69 . =[] £ 19869
[42]30.02.19 000549] SEFTON COUNCIL HOLY FAMILY ROOM HIRE £ 150.00 | £ 150.00 ="l |3 £ 150.00

45
[ 5] e T £ 35580 i

AT ———— e = S R —

48 == T | £ 144,00 | £ 286694 | £ 12527 &  407.75 | £ 550.00 | £ 31201 £ 5000 £ 200.00 | £ _2,905.81
43 ISR CURRENT ACCOUNT £ 7,563.78 —~ " i
50 HLF ACCOUNT £ 5 i T Check £ 7,563.78

51
Bl [ | P = GRANDTOTAL |2 756378 | -

53 e — il

54




Clerk's salary

Clerk's expenses
Chairman's expenses
ICO Registration

Bank fees

Charitable Donations
Web host charge

Room Hire

Internal audit

External audit

Training

Planters/hanging baskets
LALC annual subscription
Stationery

Quarterly Advert

Advert New Clerk
Miscelleneous expenses
Insurance

Defibrillator

Christmas tree costs
Stocks and Sundial Project
Domain name registration
Website fees

Website redevelopment

mmHMmHmmh ap] mm

m

201718

2,769.00
36.94

35.00
70.00
60.00
600.00
144.00
156.00
470.40

37.48

464.29

2,398.85
1,170.00

200.00

THORNTON PARISH COUNCIL

VARIANCES

2018-19 Variance

£ 286894 £ 99.94
£ 12527 £ 88.33
£ 25.00 £ 25.00
£ 40.00 £ 5.00
£ =

£ 70.00

£ 60.00

£ 550.00 -£ 50.00
£ 14400 £ -
-£  156.00

£ 50.00 £ 50.00
£ azs a0 £ 23520
£ 32040 £ 31201
£ 37.48

£ 45600 £ 456.00
£ 1,29961 £ 1,299.61
£ =

£ 40775 -£ 56.54
£ 60000 £ 600.00
-£ 2,398.85

£ 250.00 -£ 920.00
fi =

£ 20000 £ -

-£ 1,048.18

Reason

HMRC charges due to non-notification of payroll info on time

Due to an incresase in expenses for stationery, postage and telephone
Remembrance Day wreath

Due to a reduction in expenditure/grants this year

Due to a reduction in planter reinstatement this year
Invoice not received for 2017-18

Meeting adverts to increase public attendance/awareness
J Jones left in May-18 and P Challinor resigned in Feb-19

British Heart Foundation one off cost
One off set up cost 2017-18
Maintenance/Plague 2018-19



